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APPENDIX | BUILDING DETAILING & MATERIALITY
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APPENDIX | BUILDING DETAILING & MATERIALITY
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ATTACHMENT 2
APPENDIX | BUILDING DETAILING & MATERIALITY
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ATTACHMENT 2

6. ELEVATED WALKWAY | MATERIAL PALETTE

LAKE STREET
/G BRONZE WINDOW FRAMES /K% LIGHT BROWN FCP /D LIGHT ADOBE FCP
3% CHARCOAL GRAY FCP /L% BALCONIES & ‘% WHITE WINDOW
hd ‘=’ RAILINGS ‘-’ FRAMES

PORTSMITH
CONDOMINIUMS

ELEVATED WALKWAY

~ SECTION THROUGH ELEVATED WALKWAY
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ATTACHMENT 2

PUBLIC COMMENT | ALLEY PEDESTRIAN ROUTE AND SIGHT TRIANGLE DIAGRAM
MERRILL

—_ ] GARDENS
—_ _
Pedestrian Path MAIN

Pedestrian Sight
Triangle at Main Street
per City of Kirkland
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ATTACHMENT 2

7. KWM TENANT GARBAGE PICK-UP & LOADING ACCESS | SITE PLAN

L | o o 7. KWM Tenant Garbage Pick-up
“‘ I : al | & Loading Access
| “ L - A 0 - ‘ Review loading and trash to allow south
Nl A S S — = tenants to access areas.
(Y “” S\ ‘ =0 ‘ Existing tenants of the Milagro Building will
\“ || l [l L access a trash chute connected with the P1
M | Bl S -3 \ garage level. From P1, waste will be internally
|| I I — routed through the garage up to the trash
U | | T I = H | staging area in the alley.
[ ] |
H L =y BBY B LN | The new restaurant and retail space will have
i /| ? z ql | access to its own trash room and access the
I i . i :

e ) 1 . ,Ef . trashstaging area via the loading dock.
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PUBLIC COMMENT | SITE LIGHTING PLAN

—~

SECURITY LIGHTING

WALL MOUNTED LIGHTING
AT RETAIL / GROUND LEVEL
PATIO

SOFFIT LIGHTING

ATTACHMENT 2

ACCENT LIGHTING AT
COURTYARD PLAZA

COLUMN LIGHTING
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ATTACHMENT 2

DEPARTURES REQUESTED




DEPARTURES REQUESTED
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ATTACHMENT 2

. Reduction of the Lake Street S

Upper Level Setback

The Design Board is authorized
to allow a reduction of the upper
level setback by a maximum of 5’
by providing an equivalent square
footage of public plaza at grade.

Proposed Plaza: +/- 4,224 SF
Proposed Encroachment: +/- 1,769 SF

(+/- 590 SF at Level 3, 4, and 5)

2. Allowance of decks over the

sidewalks on Lake Street S (above
weather protection).

1IN
\N_7

1.6
BEYOND 12
FACE OF

WALL

BOTTOM OF
BALCONY
+/-14-0”
ABOVE

v v
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ATTACHMENT 2

POSSIBLE CODE REVISION | ROOF AMENITY SPACE
1. Allowance of occupiable rooftop
amenity space
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POSSIBLE CODE REVISION | ROOF AMENITY SPACE

112 Lake Street - Kirkland, WA

Countertop ith Bar ecue, —
Sink, and Bar Seating

2' 4 36"High —
Fi erglass Planter

2' 8 36"High

Fi erglass Planter, Typ
-'S itch Grass var

- Sedum 'Angelina’

42" Guardrail

Elev
/ 42" Guardrail
Elev Lo y /
Access
Door
Stairs

v

1— 42" Parapet

Mova le Dining Ta les
& Chairs, Typ

|— Balcony Belo , Typ \\ 2" 8 36"High

Fi erglass Planter
-S itch Grass var
- Sedum 'Angelina’

Total Usa le Area: 1,378 SF
E cludes planters and assumest oe its

Continental Properties

f——— Concrete

ATTACHMENT 2

Fernleaf Full-Moon Maple

24" Wide 36" High
Fi erglass Planter

4'S 36" High Fi erglass
Planter, Typ

Acer aponicum 'Aconitifolium’ /
Fernleaf Full-Moon Maple

42" Parapet

. S itch Grass
2' 10" 36"High
/_ Fi erglass Planter

—~—30"S  36"High
Fi erglass Planter, Typ
-D arfNe Zealand Fla
- Sedum 'Angelina’
D arfNe Zealand Fla

4'S uareFireTa le
ith Casual Seating

Sedum 'Angelina’

Pedestal Pavers

Bar Seating

0 4 8 16'

SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

Roof Terrace Concept Plan

BLUELINE

DATE: 12-02-2019
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7/6/2019

KZC CHAPTER 50 - CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) ZONES
ATTACHMENT 3

CHAPTER 50 - CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) ZONES

50.05 User Guide — CBD 1 zones.

The charts in KZC 50.12 contain the basic zoning regulations that apply in the CBD 1 zones of the City. Use these charts by reading down the left hand column

entitled Use. Once you locate the use in which you are interested, read across to find the regulations that apply to that use.

Section 50.10

Section 50.10 - GENERAL REGULATIONS
The following regulations apply to all uses in this zone unless otherwise noted:

1. Refer to Chapter 1 KZC to determine what other provisions of this code may apply to the subject property.

Financial Services; Entertainment, Cultural and/or Recreational Facility; Parks; Government Facility; or Community Facility. The street level floor of

buildings south of Second Avenue South may also include Office Use. The required uses shall have a minimum depth of 20 feet and an average

streets). Buildings proposed and built after April 1, 2009, and buildings that existed prior to April 1, 2009, which are at least 10 feet below the
maximum height of structure, shall have a minimum depth of 10 feet and an average depth of at least 20 feet containing the required uses listed

above.

demonstrates that the requirement is not feasible given the configuration of existing or proposed improvements and that the design of the retail
frontage will maximize visual interest. Lobbies for residential, hotel, and office uses may be allowed within this space subject to applicable design

guidelines.

4. Where public improvements are required by Chapter 110 KZC, sidewalks on pedestrian-oriented streets within CBD 1A and 1B shall be as

follows:
Sidewalks shall be a minimum width of 12 feet. The average width of the sidewalk along the entire frontage of the subject property abutting each
pedestrian-oriented street shall be 13 feet. The sidewalk configuration shall be approved through D.R.

(GENERAL REGULATIONS CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)
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https://www.codepublishing.com/WA/Kirkland/html/pdfs/50-12.pdf
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https://www.codepublishing.com/WA/Kirkland/cgi/defs.pl?def=357
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7/6/2019 KZC CHAPTER 50 - CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) ZONES

ATTACHMENT 3
(GENERAL REGULATIONS CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

5. Upper story setback requirements are listed below. For purposes of the following regulations, the term “setback” shall refer to the horizontal

a. Lake Street: No portion of a building within 30 feet of Lake Street may exceed a height of 28 feet above Lake Street except as provided in
KZC 50.62.

b. Central Way: No portion of a building within 30 feet of Central Way may exceed a height of 41 feet above Central Way except as provided
in KZC 50.62.

c. Third Street and Main Street: Within 40 feet of Third Street and Main Street, all stories above the second story shall maintain an average

following:
1) Each square foot of additional building area proposed within the setback is offset with an additional square foot of public open space

(excluding area required for sidewalk dedication) at the street level.

4) The design and location is consistent with applicable design guidelines.

g. The Design Review Board is authorized to allow rooftop garden structures within the setback area.

6. May also be regulated under the Shoreline Master Program; refer to Chapter 83 KZC.

link to Section 50.12 table
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7/6/2019 KZC CHAPTER 50 - CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD) ZONES

ATTACHMENT 3
The Kirkland Zoning Code is current through Ordinance City Website: http://www.kirklandwa.gov/ (http://www.kirklandwa.gov/)
4683, passed May 7, 2019. City Telephone: (425) 587-3000
Disclaimer: The City Clerk's Office has the official version of the Code Publishing Company (https://www.codepublishing.com/)
Kirkland Zoning Code. Users should contact the City Clerk's elLibrary (https://www.codebook.com/listing/)
Office for ordinances passed subsequent to the ordinance cited
above.
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ATTACHMENT 3

Section 50.12 USE ZONE CHART

DIRECTIONS: FIRST, read down to find use...THEN, across for REGULATIONS
[0}
f:" % MINIMUMS MAXIMUMS
o E —~| >
)
10 < Required REQUIRED YARDS| & >8] 39 ,
g USE 5 i @ 8o @ .| Required
S o Review | | ot (See Ch. 115) 5 2 25| & < :
© J L w Process | Size 3 | Height of | 2 Zo|O © Parking , ,
$ O |Structure | SO %] 5, g Spaces Special Regulations
. = ~| &% =|(See Ch. 105 See also General Regulations
:> Front | Side | Rear 9 2 ( ) ( 9 )
.010 |Restaurant or D.R., None o' o' o' 100% |(CBD 1A — D E |One per each 1. Drive-in or drive-through facilities are prohibited.
Tavern Chapter 142 45' above 125 sq. ft. of
KzC each abut- gross floor area.
ting right-of- See KZC 50.60.
.020 |Any Retail Estab- \g?{) 1B - One per each 1. The following uses are not permitted in this zone:
lishment, other than 55' above 350 sq. ft. of a. Vehicle service stations.
those specifically each abut- gross floor area. b. The sale, service and/or rental of motor vehicles, sailboats, motor
listed, limited or pro- ting right-of- See KZC 50.60. boats, and recreational trailers; provided, that motorcycle sales, ser-
hibited in this zone, way. vice, or rental is permitted if conducted indoors.
selling goods or pro- ’ c. Drive-in facilities and drive-through facilities.
viding services, 2. Ancillary assembly and manufacture of goods on the premises of this use
excluding banking are permitted only if:
and related finan- a. The assembled manufactured goods are directly related to and depen-
cial services dent upon this use, and are available for purchase and removal from
the premises.

b. The outward appearance and impacts of this use with ancillary assem-
bly or manufacturing activities must be no different from other retail
uses.

(Revised 3/09) Kirkland Zoning Code
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_ Zone ATTACHMENT 3
Section 50.12  [SELEYY USE ZONE CHART
1B

DIRECTIONS: FIRST, read down to find use...THEN, across for REGULATIONS
n
ﬁ % MINIMUMS MAXIMUMS
o E =
) o
p i Required REQUIRED YARDS g Q—E‘g 8> S .
s USE 5 i ® Soc-| @ .| Required
o 3 Review | Lot (See Ch. 115) o 95| % < qul
5 @ W Process | Size 2 |Heightof | 2% | O © | Parking , ,
% O |Structure | 8O 3 g’g Spaces Special Regulatlons.
:> Front | Side | Rear 5 ~1 o = | (See Ch. 105) (See also General Regulations)
=
.025 |Banking and D.R., None o' o' o' 100% |CBD 1A — D E |One per each 1. Drive-through facilities are permitted as an accessory use only if:
Related Financial Chapter 142 45' above 350 sq. ft. of a. The drive-through facility is not located on a property that abuts either
Services KzC each abut- gross floor area. Park Lane or Lake Street.
See Spec. Reg. 2. ting right-of- See KZC 50.60. b. The drive-through facility existed prior to January 1, 2004, OR the
way. drive-through facility will replace a drive-through facility which existed
CBD 1B — in CBD 1A or 1B on January 1, 2004, and which drive-through facility:
55' above 1) Was demolished to allow redevelopment of the site on which the
each abut- primary use was located; and
ting right-of- 2) Will serve the same business served by the replaced facility, even if
way. that business moves to a new location; and

3) Does not result in a net increase in the number of drive-through
lanes serving the primary use; and

c. The Public Works Department determines that vehicle stacking will not
impede pedestrian or vehicular movement within the right-of-way, and
that the facility will not impede vehicle or pedestrian visibility as vehi-
cles enter the sidewalk zone; and

d. The vehicular access lanes will not be located between the street and
the buildings and the configuration of the facility and lanes is generally
perpendicular to the street; and

e. Any replacement drive-through facility is reviewed and approved pur-
suant to Chapter 142 KZC for compliance with the following criteria:

1) The design of the vehicular access for any new drive-through facil-
ity is compatible with pedestrian walkways and parking access.

2) Disruption of pedestrian travel and continuity of pedestrian-oriented
retail is limited by minimizing the width of the facility and associated
curb-cuts.

2. Unless this use existed on the subject property prior to January 1, 2004,

Banking and Financial Services may not be located within the 30-foot

depth (as established by General Regulation 3) on the street level floor of

a building fronting on Park Lane and Lake Street.

(Revised 3/09) Kirkland Zoning Code
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Section 50.12

USE ZONE CHART

ATTACHMENT 3

DIRECTIONS: FIRST, read down to find use...THEN, across for REGULATIONS
[(72]
ﬂ g MINIMUMS MAXIMUMS
o = =
< . [T e
' S Required REQUIRED YARDS | & 220 58 _
c USE 35 . © Soc| @ R d
o 3 Review | Lot (See Ch. 115) g 295| % equire
© @ B Process | Size 3 | Heightof | 2% o| © % Parking ) _
&h O | Structure | SO 3| § 8 s Spg;ejos) s Slpeccl;al RegluéatloTs. )
; = o = ee Ch. ee also General Regulations
:> Front| Side | Rear 9
.030 |Hotel or Motel D.R, None 0' 0' 0 100% |CBD 1A — D E |One for each . The following uses are not permitted in this zone:
Chapter 142 45' above room. See Spec. a. Vehicle service stations.
KzC each abut- Reg. 2 and KZC b. Vehicle and/or boat sale, repair, service or rental.
ting right-of- 50.60. c. Drive-in facilities and drive-through facilities.
- way. . The parking requirement for hotel or motel use does not include parking
040 (E:n:tertallnmzrt, CBD 1B - Seg ;(02502550'60 requirements for ancillary meetings and convention facilities. Additional
uitural andjor 55" above an e parking requirements for ancillary uses shall be determined on a case-by-
Recreational Facility each abut- case basis
.060 |Private Club or w;g right-of- B [See KZC 50.60 |1. Ancillary assembly and manufacture of goods on premises may be per-
Lodge y- and 105.25. mitted as part of an office use if:
- a. The ancillary assembled or manufactured goods are subordinate to
070 | Office Use D gsn('? perﬂeac;h and dependent on this office use; and
S(}I -0 b. The outward appearance and impacts of this office use with ancillary
grosiz%oggrgg. assembly and manufacturing activities must be no different from other
ee o office uses.
.080 |Stacked or Attached A |See KZC 50.60. |2. The following regulations apply to veterinary offices only:
Dwelling Units a. May only treat small animals on the subject property.

b. Outside runs and other outside facilities for the animals are not permit-
ted.

c. Site must be designed so that noise from this use will not be audible off
the subject property. A certification to this effect, signed by an Acous-
tical Engineer, must be submitted with the D.R. and building permit
applications.

d. A veterinary office is not permitted if the subject property contains
dwelling units.

(Revised 9/15)
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Section 50.12 é%rﬁim,

1B

USE ZONE CHART

ATTACHMENT 3

DIRECTIONS: FIRST, read down to find use...THEN, across for REGULATIONS
[72]
“E (ZD MINIMUMS MAXIMUMS
o > ~ 25
. o _in S
lg s 5 Required REQUIRED YARDS g 2 o g': e .
USE 5 : @ Soc| @ .| Required

2 ] Review | ot | (See Ch.115) g 82s| % < i

o @ ﬁ Process | Size 2 | Heightof | 2% o|© 9 Parking _ _

s O |Structure | SO S| 5 3 Spaces Special Regulations _

:> Front!| Side | Rear § ~| & = | (See Ch. 105) (See also General Regulations)
.085 |Residential Suites |D.R., None 0' 0' 0' 100% |CBD 1A - D A [See Spec. Reg. |1. For parking managed pursuant to Special Regulation 2, parking shall be
Chapter 142 45' above 1. provided at a rate of 0.5 per living unit plus one per on-site employee. Oth-
KzC each abut- erwise parking shall be provided at a rate of one per living unit plus one

ting right-of- per on-site employee and modifications to decrease the requirement are
way. prohibited. See KZC 50.60.
CBD 1B - 2. The required parking shall be 0.5 per living unit where the parking is man-
55' above aged as follows and the property owner agrees to the following in a form
each abut- approved by the City and recorded with King County:
ting right-of- a. Rentals shall be managed such that the total demand for parking does
way. not exceed the available supply of required private parking. If the

demand for parking equals or exceeds the supply of required private

parking, the property owner shall either restrict occupancy of living

units or restrict leasing to only tenants who do not have cars.

b. The property owner shall prepare a Transportation Management Plan
(TMP) for review and approval by the City and recording with King
County. At a minimum, the TMP shall include the following require-
ments:

1) Charge for on-site parking, unbundled from the rent, for tenants
who have cars.

2) Bus pass or equivalent alternative transportation mode subsidies
for tenants who do not have cars.

3) Lease provisions and monitoring requirements for the property
owner to ensure that tenants are not parking off site to avoid parking
charges.

4) Adequate secured and sheltered bicycle parking to meet antici-
pated demand.

5) Designation of a Transportation Coordinator to manage the TMP,
provide commute information to all new tenants, and be a point of
contact for the City.

6) At the time the project attains 90 percent occupancy, the property
owner shall provide an accurate and detailed report of initial resi-
dent parking demand and alternative commute travel. The report
format shall be reviewed and approved by the City.

REGULATIONS CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

(Revised 9/15)

Kirkland Zoning Code

156
119



ATTACHMENT 3

USE ZONE CHART

DIRECTIONS: FIRST, read down to find use...THEN, across for REGULATIONS

Section 50.12

%)

o % MINIMUMS MAXIMUMS

o = ~ 2

P S Required REQUIRED YARDS | &, 828|582

g USE 8 Review | Lot (See Ch. 115) o S 5| & < Required

3 w Process | sj 2 | Hei RS Parking
o Size ° eight of | £ © O c . .

» O |Structure | SO G| 5 8 Spaces Special Regulations
:> Front| Side | Rear § ~| » ~ | (See Ch. 105) (See also General Regulations)

.085 |Residential Suites REGULATIONS CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE
(continued)
7) Following the initial survey, the property owner shall submit a bien-

nial survey of residents prepared and conducted by a licensed
transportation engineer or other qualified professional documenting
on-site and potential off-site parking utilization and alternative com-
mute travel. The Planning Director may increase or decrease the
frequency of the survey based on the documented success of the
TMP.

8) Acknowledgement by the property owner that it shall be a violation
of this code for the actual parking demand for the project to exceed
the available supply of required parking or to fail to comply with the
provisions of the TMP or reporting requirements.

c. After one year of project occupancy, the Planning Official may allow a
decrease in the required number of spaces if the number of spaces
proposed is documented by an adequate and thorough parking
demand and utilization study of the property. The study shall be pre-
pared by a licensed transportation engineer or other qualified profes-
sional, and shall analyze the operational characteristics of the use
which justify a parking reduction. The scope of the study shall be pro-
posed by the transportation engineer and approved by the City traffic
engineer. The study shall provide at least two days of data for morning,
afternoon and evening hours, or as otherwise approved or required by
the City traffic engineer.

3. All residential suites and all required parking within a project shall be
under common ownership and management.

4. Development shall be designed, built and certified to achieve or exceed
one or more of the following green building standards: Built Green 5 Star
certified, LEED Gold certified, or Living Building Challenge certified.

5. Developments containing this use shall provide common living area avail-
able to all residential suite residents. Common living area shall consist of
areas such as shared kitchens, dining areas, and community rooms.
Areas such as bathrooms, laundries, utility rooms, storage, stairwells,
mailrooms, and hallways shall not be counted as common living area. The
minimum amount of common living area for each project shall be 250
square feet plus an additional 20 square feet per living unit.

(Revised 9/13) Kirkland Zoning Code
120 156.1



Section 50.12

Zone
CBD-1A,

1B

USE ZONE CHART

ATTACHMENT 3

DIRECTIONS: FIRST, read down to find use...THEN, across for REGULATIONS
[72]

“E (ZJ MINIMUMS MAXIMUMS

o = ~ 25

e} < . o _in S

e USE 5' Required REQUIRED YARDS g 2 %‘C"f % e .

o 3 Review | Lot | (See Ch. 115) g 05| & < | Reauired

e .

3] @ i Process | Size 2 | Heightof | 2% o|© Q| Parking ) .

o O |Structure | SO S| 5 3 Spaces Special Regulations _
:> Front!| Side | Rear § ~| & = | (See Ch. 105) (See also General Regulations)

.090 |[School, Day-Care |D.R., None 0' 0' 0' 100% |CBD 1A - D B |See KZC 50.60 |1. A six-foot-high fence is required along all property lines adjacent to out-
Center or Mini Chapter 142 45' above and 105.25. side play areas.

School or Day-Care |KZC. each abut- 2. Hours of operation may be limited by the City to reduce impacts on nearby
Center ting right-of- residential uses.
way. 3. An on-site passenger loading area may be required depending on the
CBD 1B — number of attendees and the extent of the abutting right-of-way improve-
55' above ments.
- — each abut- - - - - - - - —
.100 |Assisted Living L A [1.7 per indepen- | 1. Afacility that provides both independent dwelling units and assisted living
I ting right-of- . . ) L -
Facility way dent unit. units shall be processed as an assisted living facility.
’ 1 per assisted  |2. A nursing home use may be permitted as part of an assisted living facility
living unit. use in order to provide a continuum of care for residents. If a nursing
See KZC 50.60. home use is included, the following parking standard shall apply to the
nursing home portion of the facility:
a. One parking stall shall be provided for each bed.

110 |Public Utility, D B [See KZC 50.60 |1. Landscape Category B or C may be required depending on the type of
Government Facility, See and 105.25. use on the subject property and the impacts associated with the use on
or Community Special nearby uses.

Facility Reg. 1.

.120 |Public Park Development standards will be determined on a case-by-case basis. See Chapter 49 KZC for required

review process.

(Revised 9/13)

Kirkland Zoning Code

156.2
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ATTACHMENT 4

11/20/2019 4:42:38 PM

KIRKLAND LAND USE CODE SUMMARY

Lot
ADDRESS
PARCEL NUMBER
AREA

REFERENCE
‘SHEET:

58106201
66202

66202

66202

56201

1916202

68916201

56201

118166202

1616202

AXZONNGHT

ZONE CBD-1, CONMERCIAL 5012 USE ZONE CHART
NEIGHORHOOD: HOSS BAY
'SHORELINE DESIGNATION: UM, URBAN MIXED MINIMUMS MAXIMUMS
SENSITIVE AREAS NAP: REQURED YARDS
MEDUMRISKLIQUEFACTONPOTENTIAL secrion LOTSZE FRONT SDE REAR  LOTCOVERAGE HEIGHT(CBD1E) LANDSC. SIGN REQUREDPARKIG
TOTAL LOT SIZE: 56,526 SF. 010 NONE o o o 55 ABVMIDPOINT D E 1 PER EACH 125 SF OF GFA
RESTAURANT OF UKESTREET S
AMUAGROBULDNG B HECTORS  C.PARKING 00 RETAL__WONE ' 7 3 o T SEE)
oG ST T CT0OEFICE USE—NONE 3 = o TPER EACH B0SF OF GFA
araroaon otrGanos WOSTACKED  NONE 0 g 5 o SEERICS060
T8TISE 15835 ORATTACHED
DWELLING UNTTS
5010 GENERAL REGULATIONS 11025 REQURED PUBLIC NPROVEMENTS REFERENCE  VEHICULAR AND BICYCLE PARKING

THE MIDPOINT
(OF THE FRONTAGE OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY ON THE ABUTTING RIGHT OF
WAY

3 STREET LEVEL FLOOR OF ALL BUILDINGS SHALL BE LIMITED TO RETAIL
RESTAURANT OR TAVERN... THE REQURED USES SHALL HAVE AMIN. DEPTH
(OF 20 FEET AND AN AVERAGE DEPTH OF AT LEAST 30 FEET AS MEASURED
FROM THE FACE OF THE BULDING ON THE ABUTTING RIGHT OF WAY.

SHEET:

1\4 VL SETBACK

250" UPPER =

KZC 5062 20 AVG
PARAPET HEIGHT
REF 1116202

k2 528
. zhp EHE
24 85
go a
NGHT _ _ Ny
I
I

G BLOG ELEVATION u
i =T

HALF STREET IMPROVEMENTS REQUIRED IN RIGHTS OF WAY
ABUTTING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY

~LAKE STREET SOUTH (PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL)

-PUBLIC ALLEYWAY

115,120 ROOFTOP APPURTENANCES

3. REQUIRED SCREENING

A NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL VISUALLY SCREEN ROOFTOP.

50,60 SPECIAL PARKING PROVISIONS IN CBD 1B
2. NUMBER OF SPACES
A BESDENTIAL PARKIG SPACES PER NI

4 SDEWALKS SHALL BEA 12.
SIDEWALK ALONG THE ENTIRE FRONTAGE OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY
ABUTTING EACH PEDESTRIAN-ORIENTED STREET SHALL BE 13:

5. UPPER STORY SETBACK
LINE AND AN L OF THE BUILDING, THE
BE TAKEN FROM THE PROPERTY LINE ABUTTING THE STREET PRIOR TO ANY
POTENTIAL RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION.

THE PROPER]

LAKE THE BUIL
MAY EXCEED A HEIGHT OF 28' ABOVE LAKE STREET

F LAKE STREET

IN STREET: ALL SHALL MAINTAIN

THEWINTO
IF USING
ROOF WELLS, MAY EXTEND FIVE (5) FEET B T MG T

B. WHERE COMPLIANCE WITH SUBSECTION (3)(A) OF THIS SECTION
1S NOT FEASIBLE. UTILIZE A SOLID SCREENING ENCLOSURE EQUAL IN
HEIGHT TO THE APPURTENANCES BEING SCREENED.

C. EXEMPTIONS
2) ARQOFTOP APPURTENANCE SCREENED BY ALTERNATIVE

MEASURES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LANDSCAPING
INTAINED AT A HEIGHT EQUAL TO THE HEIGHT OF THE

AN AVERAGE SETBACK OF AT LEAST 10 FROM T FRONT PROPERTY LNE

APPURTENANCE, PAINTING TO MATCH THE BULLDING ROOF, OR THE

B FOR EACH 125 SF OF
GROSS FLOOR AREA

C. ALL OTHER USES: 1) PARKING SPACE FOR EACH 350 SF OF GROSS FLOOR
AREA
105.20.3 GUEST PARKING
A MIN. 10% OF TOTAL NUMBER OF REQUIRED PARKING SPACES
105.32 BICYCLE PARKING

ICYCLE SPACE FOR EACH 12 REQUIRED MOTOR VEHICLE PARKING
SPACES.
LOCATE WITHIN 50 FEET OF EXTERIOR ENTRANCE OF ALL USES, AND WITHIN

USE OF PRE-MANUFACTURED SELF-SCREENING APPURTENANCES, IS 50 FEET OF RETAIL USE ENTRANCE.
RIZED TO ALL THE EXENPT FROM THE ND (B) FOR BULDINGS WITH MULTIPLE USES, BICYCLE SPACES MAY BE CLUSTERED

UPPERSTORY SETBACKBY NOWORE AN FIE FEET SUBJECT O THE oF TOSERVE UP
FOLLOWING: ROOFTOP GLUTTER AS A SOLID SCREENING ENCLOSURE

1. EACH SQUARE FOOT OF ADDITIONAL BULDING AREA PROPOSED WITHIN 105.34 COVERED BICYCLE STORAGE
THE SETBACK IS OFFSET WITH AN ADDITIONAL SQUARE FOOT OF PUBLIC OPEN 4. ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND SIZE
SPACE (EXCLUDING ARE K DEDICATION) AT THE ,“ . ACREDIT
STREET LEVEL A ROOFTOP APPURTENANCES MAY EXCEED THE APPLICABLE TOWARDS ARATIO OF (1)L L

2. THE PUBLIC OPEN SPACE IS LOCATED ALONG THE SIDEWALK FRONTAGE.
AND IS NOT COVERED BY BUILDINGS.

HEIGHT LIMITATION BY A MAXIMUM OF FOUR (4) FEET IF THE AREA OF
ALL APPURTENANCES AND SCREENING DOES NOT EXCEED 10
PERCENT OF THE TOTAL AREA OF THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT (SEE
PLATE31).

PROVISION:

2 RETAIL FRONTAGE MINIMUM GROUND FLOOR STORY HEIGHT SHALL BE 15
FEET.

3 EXCEPTIONS TO HEIGHT REGULATIONS:

A DECORATIVE PARAPETS MAY EXCEED HEIGHT LIMIT BY AMAX. OF 4 FEET,
THAT THE AVERAGE HEIGHT OF THE PARAPET AROUND THE PERIMETER OF
THE STRUCTURE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2 FEET.

C.WITHIN CBD-18, THE HEIGHT OF ROOF IND RELATED
L NOT EXCEED APPLICABLE HEIGHT
LITATION SEYOND THE HEIGHT EXCEPTIONS ESTABLISHED N 3A ANDB. IN

ADDITION,
THE DEBISNOF THE PARAPET TE HEST OF RODFTOP APPURTEAANCES
AND RELATED SCREENING MAY NOT BE MODIFIED THROUGH KZC 115120,

105.18.3.8.3 OVERHEAD WEATHER PROTECTION

IN CBD ZONES: ALONG AT LEAST 80 PERCENT OF THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY ON EACH PEDESTRIAN-ORIENTED STREET.

MUST COVER AT LEAST (5) FEET OF THE WIDTH OF THE ADJACENT WALKWAY.
AND MUST BE AT LEAST (8) FEET ABOVE THE GROUND IMMEDIATELY BELOWIT.

(ADDITIONAL BUILDING HEIGHT

PER (6) BICYCLE SPACES WILL BE GRANTED. AMAXINUM REDUCTION OF ()
PERCENT OF REQUIRED PARKING STALLS MAY BE GRANTED.

105.65 COMPACT CAR SPACES

UPTO50% OF
CARS

105.60 PARKING AREA DESIGN - GENERAL

=300

=304

ZONING CODE SECTION

[
DEC.
280 MAXHT

LRTOFLR

ETAL
IHEIGHT

150"
o

ALONG LAKE STREET

ZONING WEST ELEVATION (LAKE STREET S)

KZC 5062 20 AVG
DEC. PARAPET HEIGHT
REF 16/62.02

lkzc 5062 20" AVERAGE

DEC. PARAPET HEIGHT

KZC 5062 20" AVG
DEC. PARAPET HEIGHT
REF 1616202

REF. 1116202

CANOPY HEIGHTS.
Y NEINSHED ABOVE GRADEY

RENSEUIRORIRONR 2

&//«\//

AN "X IN THE "REF UNIT" COLUMN INDICATES THE UNIT SERVING AS THE REFERENGE UNIT FOR EACH UNIT TYPE
SEE ENLARGED PLANS ON A2.31 - A275 FOR TYPICAL NOTES, DIMENSIONS, AND TAGS INDICATED ON THE REFERENCE UNIT, APPLICABLE FOR ALL UNITS OF THAT TYPE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

1. COLUMNS MAY THE
DIMENSIONS FOR PARKING STALL WIDTH

A COLUMNS ARE SET BACK AT LEAST (2) FEET FROM REQUIRED DRIVE AISLE

8. COLUMNS ARE NOT WITHIN THE CENTER (8] FEET OF THE SPECIFIED.
MINIMUM DIMENSIONS FOR PARKING STALL LENGTH

105.62 TURNAROUND SPACE

UNITS BY TYPE

UNITS BY TYPE

CZ:.W BY TYPE

[ uniTsBY TYPE

UNITS BY TYPE

AT SO

o s

Rer T

ST
e _onm R e unT|

3

ENCORE

ARCHITECTS

LAKE STREET

112 LAKE STREETS
KIRKLAND, WA 98033
CONTINENTAL PROPERTIES

T

AL PARKING STALLS LOCATED AT THE END OF- ASLE

MUSTBE

WIDTH OF DRIVING AISLE: 24' OR LESS
DEPTH OF TURNAROUND SPACE: 6 FEET

105.65 STANDARD AND COMPACT CAR SPACES
'STANDARD SIZE STALL: 8.5' X 18.5'(90 DEGREE PARKI

‘ONE-WAY TRAFFIC SINGLE & DOUBLE LOADED DRIVE AISLE WIDTH: 22.0
TWO-WAY TRAFFIC SINGLE & DOUBLE LOADED DRIVE AISLE WIDTH. 240

‘COMPACT SIZE STALL: 8 X 16' (90 DEGREE PARKING
ONE-WAY TRAFFIC SINGLE & DOUBLE LOADED DRIVE AISLE WIDTH. 180
TWO-WAY TRAFFIC SINGLE & DOUBLE LOADED DRIVE AISLE WIDTH: 20.0

REQUESTED

DRIVEWAYS SHALL NOT EXCEED SIX (6) PERCENT FOR THE FIRST 20 FEET
FROM THE FACE OF THE ABUTTING RIGHT OF WAY CURB. THEREAFTER, THE
‘SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 15 PERCENT. THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

WORKS AND FIRE ARE AUTHORIZED TO MODIFY

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GRADE ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS.

PER 22812017 CORRESPONDENCE WITH
JREGALA CITY OF KIRKLAND:

- MAINTAN THE EXISTING 65 STALLS, 65 EXISTNG
'STALLS WILL BE REPLACED AND RESERVED FOR THE
KIRKLAND WATERFRONT MARKET (KWM).

-94 GRANDFATHERED STALLS WHOSE ALLOCATION TO
THE RESDENTIAL A0 COMIERCIAL USESWILBE |

PARKING SCHEDULE

Cz_4 COUNT MATRIX BY LEVEL

PROPOSED BY THE

N 7

7 i) TGO

THE CIT
DEPARTMENT.

_ REQ PARKING MATRIX

PRG | PG
e conr | ovees | meoue

3

— &l
90 STALL

10% RESIDENTIAL GUEST PARKING +19 STALLS
RESIDENTIAL PARKING TOTAL 209 STALLS

oer
s X ie

[ExisTs oFrce [ 57 = (AINTAIN EXISTING STALLS |

BICYCLE PARKING

T

NEW RESTAURANT / RETAIL PARKING +41 STALLS

EXIST. PKG FOR MILAGRO BUILDING +65 STALLS

GRANDFATHERED PARKING -94 STALLS
TOTAL NEW PARKING REQUIRED 221 STALLS

‘TOTAL BIKE PARKING REQUIRED 221 STALLS

COMMON

RESTAURANT

[ sos

18131.00

VE TH, JC, AV
DRC I TECHNICAL 11.20.19
DRAWINGS ————————

LAND USE CODE
SUMMARY

G2.01

ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE 30°x

o

E TG Ereore Arciec e
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ATTACHMENT 4

J

'AVG UPPER STORY SETBACK ON LAKE ST ottt

11/20/2019 4:43:08 PM

eresevce oy ENCORE
b STREET SETBACK DIAGRAN
|20 ALY wTH & CALCULATION ARCHITECTS
/[ RemmoR L — [—
-

. e FRONTAGE OF PROPERTY LINE: 1204+595 = 1799 LF
REQUIRED SETBACK: Y REQ SETBACK
#OF STORIES PROPOSED: 3STORIES

|

I 5 - 0
I o\ s Bl 852 [

Kbgpetor

MIN. REQURED SETBACK 16191 SF

50" MAXIMUM REDUCTION OF UPPER LEVEL SETBACK IS

'ALLOWED PROVIDED THAT EACH SQUARE FOOT OF
ADDITIONAL BULLDING AREA PROPOSED WITHIN THE

2 'SETBACK IS OFFSET WITH AN ADDITIONAL SQUARE FOOT

100" AVG,

SETBACK REQ)
50°MN
SETBACK

smw:w\

165" MAX.

OF PUBLI
‘SIDEWALK DEDICATION) AT THE STREET LEVEL:

MIN. REQURED SETBACK: 16,191 SF
MODIFIED BY THE
STREET-LEVEL PLAZA FOOTPRINT: _ -4316 SF

'MODIFIED MINIMUM REQUIRED
SETBACK:

11875 SF

PROPOSED SETBACK: 13494 SF

LAKE ST UPPER LVL SETBACK

EXISTI ALK
T

STREET LEVEL PLAZA

o o T T
D SETBACK .
SETBACK oh

95RO

R

@
WP
2

13
18 o1 Jras

\ g
L Aoy 3% \
AR jk ekt
2!
20
o

AVERAGE RETAIL DEPTHREQ
MINIMUM RETAIL DEPTHREQ

X <3
= e ;\ wﬂm\“

il

s ‘OVERHEAD WEATHER PROTECTION ALONG LAKE STREET S FRONTAGE
REQUIRED. 0% 1451 - 159 LNEAR FEET

13141314131+ 1314100+ 180+ 05+ 17.0= 169

LAKE STREET

ZONING L1 SITE DIAGRAM ZONING UPPER LEVEL SETBACK 2
o B
e S | w8 &
(VG PARAPET HEGHT ~ LAKE STREET 4 § E
[arapet 82 9
eight gz g
E-
3tk
=z 8
AVG UPPER STORY SETBACK ON MAIN ST
FRONTAGE OF PROPERTY LINE: 96,5 LINEAR FEET
REQURED AVG SETBACK: 10 REQ AVG SETBACK
#OF STORIES PROPOSED 3STORES
MINREQURED 2895 SQUARE FEET
MAIN ST UPPER LVL SF IN SETBACK W/ BALCONIES
TOTAL AREA %5 —
ROOFTOP TOBE 10% = — VAN STREET FRONTAGE e
 —
32951 SF X 10% = 3,285 SF MAXIMUM
a TGUTER, T08E
CALCULATED BASED ON THE LEVEL 1 FOOTPRINT. MODIFIED AT THE SOUTH WING BY BALCONY
o P THE EXTENTS OF THE NEW CONSTRUCTION AT THE UPPER LEVELS, BALCONY ENCROACHNENT
; BALCONY
-4 PARAPET [
ROOFTOP APPURTENANCES PLAZAFRONTAGE
wy ¢ TOTAL FRONTAGE
255+385+170+ 199+ 680=1689LF
RETAL FRONTAGE . -
255+680=935LF :

. MAIN ST SETBACK L4
=300

= ———————————————————
e e e v e e
<g|E | o e aacony

% | FOOTPRINT _— - BALCONY ——"
i L - r— T
§ LAND USE CODE
H DIAGRAMS
H
H
i
g S SF B9TSF e —
i

ROOF AVERAGE PARAPET HEIGHT ROOFTOP APPURTENANCES MAIN ST SETBACK L5 PLAZA FRONTAGE DIAGRAM

O e ffag- A ST ETRACK (@2 G2.02
H
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By X13413 A dng ol oo Suney 6-T8-2013 A0y XIS413-STE gy A1-01.bug 12-04 g 4201

PEDESTRIAN. SIGHT TRIANGLE-
FOR EXITING THE GARAGE.

EXISTING
BUILDING

-

EXIS'

| EXISTINC

SIGHT DISTANCE FROM GARAGE TO ALLEY
TYPE B (ANY TRAFFIC, STOP SIGN, ANY SPEED LMT)

DISTANGE FROM EDGE OF TRAVELED WAY = 14 FEET
MINMUN SIGHT DISTANCE = 150 FEET

o
HoRIZ.

29

FEVSION

11255 Kikland Way, Sule 300
p. 4258012014 | . 425827 5043

Kidand, WA 98033

112 LAKE STREET
KIRKLAND, WA

GARAGE ENTRANCE
SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE

N
ADILST SCAES ACCORDNEY, -

DATE:
11/20/19
DESIGNED BY: | CHECKED

Soole In Fat

PACE PROJECT NO. 10413

SHEET

ATTACHMENT 4
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ATTACHMENT 4

DATE

FEVSION

. paceengrs com

il

=l

KIRKLAND, WA

112 LAKE STREET
GARAGE ENTRANCE
TURNING MOVEMENT

i G Pt Suney 6-78-2010 AADang XSU1S STE gy 1-D1 b 2-04 g 201

) ! L
ol = [
ik ADIUST SCALES ACCORDINGLY.
[

SCALE: DATE:
s SHOWN | 11/20/19

o 19 2 DESIGNED BY: | CHECKED BY:
HoRIZ.

i
Soale In Feet PACE PROJECT NO. 10413

SHEET
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DESIGN VEHCLE — SU 30

DELIERY TRUCK ENTERS
FROM WAN

TOWARDS LAKE STREET.

i
Sooe

19

FEVSION

11255 Kikland Way, Sule 300
p. 4258012014 | . 425827 5043

Kidand, WA 98033

112 LAKE STREET

KIRKLAND, WA
DELIVERY TRUCK
TURNING MOVEMENT

N
ADILST SCAES ACCORDNEY, -

DATE:
11/20/19
DESIGNED BY: | CHECKED

=

PACE PROJECT NO. 10413

SHEET

ATTACHMENT 4
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ATTACHMENT 4
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ATTACHMENT 4
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_
TRASHROOM |

EXISTING TENANTS TRASH ROOM BASIS OF DESIGN;
- TRASH: VIP / UNTOUCHABLE COMPACTOR | |

- (2)25 YD COMPACTION CONTAINERS FOR TRASH
+(2)3 YD COMMERCIAL RECYCLE CONTAINERS I

- (2) 96 GALLON FOOD WASTE COMPOST TOTES

| -DUMPSTERTUG.

|
™—POTENTIAL DUMPSTER
TUG PARKING

|

RECVEUNG CHUTES

TEEEEERRET
- il

il

- '
— VERTICAL PENETRATION
TO WATER CONNECTION
ABOVE

7\«@

8.2 CLEAR ABOVE VAN
ACCESSIBLE STALL.

IREMAIN CLEAR

\
PLUVBING OR MECHANICAL \
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ENCORE

LAKE STREET

112 LAKE STREETS
KIRKLAND, WA 98033
CONTINENTAL PROPERTIES

18131.00

w THCAY
DRCITECHNICAL 112019
P10OVERALL
FLOOR PLAN

—1 | PROJECT]
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ATTACHMENT 4

RESIDENTIAL TRASH ROOM BASIS OF DESIGN:
~NINI MAC 3A-3HP CHUTE FEED COMPACTOR

-

2.

b
-(3)2 YD COMPACTION CONTAINERS FOR TRASH i |-
~(4)2YD /3 YD RECYCLE CONTAINERS L

RDBOARD BALER Pl ;’

~COMPOST BINS FOR RQTATION ON RES, LEVELS

DUMPSTER|
UFT
AT
s}

TRAS
2|
144

TR VI

CORRIDOR
VENTILATION

O st A

[ TOBELOW
REFERENCE P1 PLAN)
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LAKE STREET

112 LAKE STREETS
KIRKLAND, WA 98033
CONTINENTAL PROPERTIES
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7

o ]

® ® ©o

o |
s
s0 [0 I

N

y = S "
2",""':"65 =112 1 w i =
3 R ey El = —F0 T L‘ 183
R N 5
EXSTING
- | if-108 | =)
\ m‘XsH = l f - = E[ o wAcro BLDG
TRASH CHUTE Mf’g IS LEASING (vom u zno S ‘ | l—
@ - - Iy i Ll
cormoor MO KT o e T
VENTILATION 3 Losey oo e || PARCEL Lu
o By ¢
® () ¢
o &
RASH STAGING AREA w o8 §
~RECYCLING COLLCTION: 5) 3 YD CONTAINERS 53 £
- TRASH COLLECTION: (2) 2YD, M)ZSYD 3D x $< 3
- COMPOST COLLECTION: (9) 96- gz g
COMPOST TOTES 3 o5 =
g| g2 g
32 E
SE
=z 8
2|
2, |
| 2
N 61 ] 2¢]STEM WAL :
@ =
RASH GREASE EXHAUST
2394 i SHAFT ABOVE;
I L PROVIDE CLEAN
Lo OUT AGCESS PANEL
4
EXHAUSTUP TORC N 4 A = T.0.PAVERS +-33.17;
) | I
ao. _ /k ~ =7\ cowRwm
RESTAURANT TRASH ROOM BASIS OF DESIGN UPTOROOR ThIE, | — LANDSCAPE DRAVINGS
rmsn WASTE: (23 YD CONTANERS VV S \ !
L
) so oL TOTE: JVEF A—
TRASH EXHAUST; 6
R

FINISH GRADE +-33.2;
‘CONFIRM WITH CIVIL
DRAWINGS

EL=33-6114

@/ £ \ \\
\TER CONNECTION \ [ 18131.00
|\ | ke \ o )
OF SLAE [

. e . \ ] "
i , — orc TG 112000
H — U — — - — — — — — DRAWINGS
i O ) @ —@ LEVEL 1
i B ¥ » - OVERALL FLOOR
! @ : ' PLAN
3 , y
5 W
i -
i o | oroizr
- HT—— =8| A2.04

ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE 30"« G276 Ercore ArcHieds pic
g

132



	2_Attachement_2 WEB scanned
	scannedWEB 2_Attachment_2_Part14
	reducedWEB 2_Attachment_2_Part15

	3_Attachment_3 WEB
	4_Attachment_4 WEB
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



